
2/9/76 Introduced byiV~t~LQW~Y~

76~171

1 ORDINANCE NO.

2 AN ORDINANCE relating to the 1976 King County Capital
improvement Budget, appropriating funds in the amount

3 of $44,806 to the Medical Examiner Facility project
from Federal Shared Revenue - Entitlement 6; amending

4 Ordinance No. 2544, Section 62 and Section 68,
Attachment No.1, as amended.

5
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

6
SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 2544, Section 62, as amended, is hereby amended

7
to read as follows:

8
From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 6, the following

9 appj~ppriations to the Building Modernization Construction
Fund for the following named C.I.P. project is hereby

io adopted:

H Project No. Project Name Amount

12 004059 Medical Examiner Facility $ 44,806

13 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2544, Section 68~ as amended is hereby amended

14 to read as follows:

15 Building Modernization
Construction $165 ,906

16
SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 2544, Section 68, Attachment No. 1, as amended,

17
is hereby amended as depicted on the attached Capital Improvement Budget

18
description sheet.

19 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 15±,Ii day of~ l9~.

21 PASSED this ~ day of~ 197~.
KING COUNTY COUNCIL

22 KINGC~OUNTY, WASHINGTON

23

24

25
ATTESTh

26

27
Ct~r~k of’~t1~ Council

28 APPROVED this 3/44ay of~ 19

\:~



PROJECT: 00L1059 MEDICAL EXANJMER F~CJL1TJES

Project
Description: Pro~ect entafls moving the Medical Examiner facility from its present St1~TTLE, #13

location to the basement and first floor of the existi ac’ southern wing Council District #5
of Hcrborview Medical center. Principal cost are the major remodeling
01 the basement area anJ minor remodeling of the first iloor and
equipping the autoosv room and nthor areas of the facility
with required equipment and furnishings.

Original ‘.ost Estimate — 1973 $ 885,000
6 Month Actual - 1975 $ 188,886
Operating Cost — 1976 $ 40,000

Status: Facility is occupied
and operational.

FUND 00331 BUILDING MODERNIZATION CONSI CENSUS TRACT 85

DEPT 84 DEPT PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

PROc, 4 PROTECtION OF HEALTH LOCATION HAR8ORvIE~ HOSPITAL COMPLEX

SU8PGM 08 MEDICAL EXAMINER SYSTEM IMPACT DATA COMPLETED IN PROGRESS NOT REQUIRED

ELEMENT 03 AUTOPSY I. HISTOLOGY

PRIOR ‘VRS 1975 1976 ****s**q PR~c~’4 PROJECTION ($000) ****~ê*
ACTIVITY EXPENDITURES BUDGET REQUESTED S 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 S

1. 9F$J~N, PRELIM ENGINEERING 18,644

3. CON5TRUCTIOp~ 790,013

4. EQUIP’~E!~jT ~ FURNISHINGS 35,000 44,806
5. CONTI~E~cy 12,800

6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS 1,500

...ANNUAI PROJECT COST 107,043 857,957 44,~UcY]

....76—81 PROJECT COST

....TOTAL PROJECT COST 1,009,806
REVENuE SftJRCES

33113 IA~ FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 857,957 44,806

...ANNI)AL REVENUE 107,043 857,957 44,806

....TOTAL REVENUE 1,009,806 9a2,763~ AVAILABLE — ~E~D!NG — NEEDED I
tv—i



OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER

CAPI TAL [QU I PMENT AND FURNISH I NOS

DARKROOM (0-33) $3,735

— Stainless Steel Sink, Stand

— Wall Cabinets with Doors and Shelves

— Adjustable Easel Base with 4” Pedestal

- 5” Deep Trap Processing Sink
KWF 600 Filter and KFC 118 VB Faucets and Water Chiller

- Countertop

— Darkroom door installation

NOUNTI N~R~jjG-34) $2,320
East Wail Only
~ Undercounter Type Frost Free Refrigerator

Drawer and SheTf Storage Base Cabinet

— Two File Drawer and One Standard Drawer Base Cabinet

— Four Drawcr Base C~hinet with 111114 VL View Light in Countertop

— Five Drawer Base Cabinet

— Wall Cabinets with Doors and Shelves

Wall Cabinet with Doors and Shelf

- ‘~lal1 Cabinet with Doors and Shelf

STORAGE (6-36) $500

— Shelving & Hardware

STORAG~_(~O)

— Shelving & Hardware

STORAGE (6-3) *

- Shelving ~& Hardware

DRYING ROOM (G~2l)*

- Shelving ~ Hardware

~i2~ (~*

— Shelving & Hardware *Inclucjed in 6-36 cost estimate. ($500)~



c

— Cable and Hardware

HIST0L0GL~3-l7) $5,340

— Sink

— Work Bench and Storage

STORAGE (0-6) $500

North Wail Only

- Shelving & Hardware

AUTOPSY OFFICE (G-19) $250

— Shelving & Hardware

• $250

Shelving & Hardware

CHIEF_MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE (B-]) $2,040

- Cabinet Work

UTILITY ROOM (B-3) $3,400

- Cabinet Work

MIMEO ROOM_(p~3) $250

— Shelving & Hardware

X-RAY ROOM (0-32) $2,162

- Cabinet Work

- X-RAY — Move and Installation ($2,012)

TOXICOLOGY~JJ3-32) $1,000

- Wood protective Covers

a9RACLI~-~) $250

East Wall Only

— Shelvinq & Hardware 2



Shelving ?~ Hardware

~A~EB-3O) $250

- Shelving & Hardware

COAT RACK AREAS $100

— Shelves and Hardware

TOXICOLOGY (B-32) $400

Deionization Water Supply

PHOTOGRAPHY__(~Q) $425

- Safe Lights ($75)

— Screen (Conference Room) ($350)

VIEWING ROOM (0-2) $300

— Vertical Louvered Blinds

DECOMPOSED AUTOPSY (0-14) $250

— Wall Clock

AUTOPSY (0-26) $640

- Wall Clock ($250)

— Drapes (cubicle, track & material) ($400)

- 2.5Kg. AutopsyRoom Scale

SCALE ALCOV[ (0-13) $5,000

— Scale, Body Receiving
(Installation)

CHIEF [~EDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE (B-i)

- Vertical Louvered Blinds

DEPUTY CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMiNER’S OFFICE (2-6) $300

— Vertical Louvered Blinds

-3



CONF IDENTIAL SECRETARY ‘S AREA ~-1i) $100

— Vertical Louvered Blinds

INVESTIGATOR’S oFrIc~~p-8) $400

— Vertical Louvered Blinds

EXAMINER OFFICE #1 (B-13) $150

— Verti~a1 Louvered B1ind~:

EXAMINER OFFICE #2 (8-12) $150

— Vertical Louvered Blinds

GENERAL

Fire Extinguishers $ 500

Telephone Installation 2,000

Janitorial Equipment 1,000

Furniture 3,4!0

Bid Doct Prep 4,000

Contingency (5%) 2,134

TOTAL $44,806


